(GB39731–2020)Ammonia nitrogen 0.815mg/L 0.0002 0.019

Exhaust gas

Non-methane
hydrocarbons

1.86mg/m³ — — Organised
discharge after
meeting
regulatory
standards

6
Lithium iron
phosphate plant and
pilot line

No

Notice in relation to the issuing
of comprehensive treatment plan
for air pollution from industrial
kilns in Fujian Province (Min
Environmental Protection
Atmosphere [2019] No. 10)

Sulphur dioxide 23mg/m³ 0.0734 1.644

Nitrogen oxides 17mg/m³ 0.3432 7.699

Particulates 1.3mg/m³ 0.2268 —

Noise Noise at boundary met the standards of Category III of the Emission standard for industrial enterprises noise at boundary (GB12348–2008)

Others (continued)
(English translation is for reference only. In the case of any discrepancies, the Chinese version shall prevail.)

49ZIJIN MINING GROUP CO., LTD. INTERIM REPORT 2024

SIGNIFICANT MATTERS

Changes in share capital

Table on changes in the number of shares

Unit: Share

Before the changes Changes (+ or –) After the changes

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

Issuance of
new shares

Bonus
shares

Conversion
of capital

reserve into
share capital Others Subtotal

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

I. Shares subject to trading
 moratorium 63,549,902 0.24 — — — –30,793,998 –30,793,998 32,755,904 0.12

1. Shares held by other domestic
 shareholders 63,549,902 0.24 — — — –30,793,998 –30,793,998 32,755,904 0.12
Including:  Shares held

 by domestic
 natural persons 63,549,902 0.24 — — — –30,793,998 –30,793,998 32,755,904 0.12

II. Shares not subject to trading
 moratorium 26,263,021,338 99.76 251,900,000 — — 30,211,698 282,111,698 26,545,133,036 99.88

1. Renminbi-denominated
 ordinary shares 20,526,081,338 77.97 — — — 30,211,698 30,211,698 20,556,293,036 77.34

2. Overseas-listed foreign
 invested shares 5,736,940,000 21.79 251,900,000 — — — 251,900,000 5,988,840,000 22.53

III. Total number of shares 26,326,571,240 100 251,900,000 — — –582,300 251,317,700 26,577,888,940 100

Information on changes in the number of shares

Due to resignation, failure to meet the unlocking conditions in the assessment and other reasons, 9 participants of the
restricted A Share incentive scheme for 2020 of the Company no longer satisfied the incentive requirements. The Company
thereby repurchased and cancelled 582.3 thousand restricted A Shares granted but not yet unlocked held by the
abovementioned 9 participants. The cancellation of the abovementioned restricted A Shares was completed on 19 March
2024 at the China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited Shanghai Branch.